OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

September 10, 2019

Genevieve Richardson, Bay Area Legal Aid, grichardson@baylegal.org
Dorothy Alther, California Indian Legal Services, dalther@calindian.org

José Padilla, California Rural Legal Assistance, Inc., jpadilla@crla.org

Patience Milrod, Central California Legal Services, pmilrod@centralcallegal.org
Estela Casas, Greater Bakersfield Legal Assistance, ecasas@gbla.org

Darrell Moore, Inland Counties Legal Services, dmoore@jicls.org

Silvia Argueta, Legal Aid Foundation of Los Angeles, sargueta@lafla.org

Kate Marr, Community Legal Aid SoCal, kmarr@clsocal.org

Greg Knoll, Legal Aid Society of San Diego, Inc., gek@lassd.org

Gary Smith, Legal Services of Northern California, gsmith@lsnc.net

Neal Dudovitz, Neighborhood Legal Services of Los Angeles, ndudovitz@nlsla.org

Re: Invitation for Legal Services Corporation-funded programs to provide information and
testimony in any form they deem appropriate to the Office of the Governor of the State of
California, pursuant to 45 C.F.R. Section 1612.6.

Dear Executive Directors of legal aid programs:

On behalf of Governor Gavin Newsom, I am writing to request representatives from California's
Legal Services Corporation (LSC)-funded programs to provide, in written and/or oral form, to
my office information and input regarding the following bills that may potentially impact low-
income Californians:

AB 283 (Chu), AB 318 (Chiu), AB 539 (Limon), AB 807 (Bauer-Kahan), AB 824 (Wood), AB
925 (Gloria), AB 942 (Weber), AB 944 (Quirk), AB 960 (Maienschein), AB 1088 (Wood), AB
1092 (Jones-Sawyer), AB 1175 (Wood), AB 1313 (L. Rivas), AB 1340 (Chiu), AB 1344 (Bauer-
Kahan), AB 1346 (Medina), AB 1482 (Chiu), SB 176 (Jackson), SB 187 (Wieckowski), SB 260
(Hurtado), SB 265 (Hertzberg), SB 329 (Mitchell), SB 337 (Skinner), SB 365 (Durazo), SB 464
(Mitchell), SB 490 (Hurtado), SB 503 (Pan), SB 616 (Wieckowski), and SB 639 (Mitchell).

My office will share the programs’ communication within the executive branch and with the
legislative branch as we deem appropriate.

I understand that the LSC-funded programs in California are:

GOVERNOR GAVIN NEWSOM ¢ SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 ¢ (916) 445-2841



Bay Area Legal Aid Inland County Legal Services

California Indian Legal Services Legal Aid Foundation of Los Angeles
California Rural Legal Assistance, Inc. Legal Aid Society of San Diego, Inc.

Central California Legal Services Legal Services of Northern California
Community Legal Aid SoCal Neighborhood Legal Services of Los Angeles

Greater Bakersfield Legal Assistance

Thank you for providing this important information for this 2019-20 Budget and Legislative
Session.

Sincerely,

ANTHONY WILLIAMS
Legislative Affairs Secretary
Office of Governor Gavin Newsom



